&)

Assistant Professor

Prof. Vishalkumar B. Pat

w
=

=)
» -

Descriptions

Main column

Bottom column

Center beam assly.

Purlin clit

1
1
1
Rafter 2
ml
4

Purlin ”

N b WwWiN (- O

North south brancing 1

Front tilt support
bottom

v oo

Front tilt supporttop | 1

(Y
o

Rafter bracing holder |

[N
—

2
Rafter bracing | 4

—
N

Bracing center beam |

=
w

Controller clamp- rear

14

Controller clamp-
front

15

16

2
Sag angle 4
Rubber pad it

17

Center pin |_ 1

Structural Engg. Department
B.V.M. Engineering College,
V. V. Nagar-388120

Notes : 1) MS HD Galvanizing according to IS 4759

for all parts, wherever applicable,

2) Al dimensions are in mm.

PART NO,

TITLE 10 nos. Module mounting

: structure
DRN BY | Faiz | 07.0220[SCALE  [DRG. NO
_ . CHD BY [ Faiz : sl 3
£ - SMP-SM-12
APPD BY|DRP. B@ | sheatos
g | 5 _ 3 _ 2 5 _ 6 | SUPERSEDES NO » —

17




Graurd level

6 set reinforcing steel

M0 cancrete
foundation

D8 mm (horizontal tie bar)

with RCC base

& ros, reinforcing steel

I_ D16 mm (main vertical biae)

150 thk, RCC base

SOthk. P.C.C. 11:3:6}

|

_

|

_

#
M20 concrate

5-5 nos, reinforcing steg|
@8 mm (both wa )

Foundatjon Detai|

Assistant Professor

i

Y| DRA]
6

>
Y
0]
@)
@

DRN BY

Prof. Vishalkumar B, _umg%\
Structural Engg. Departmen :

B.V.M. mSm_.umaism College,
V. V. Nagar-33812:

"E10 nos. Moduie mounting
structure

|970220[SCALE |pRG NO.
- ]

: MP-Sn-
'l.ﬁ | w,mzamxﬂuﬁw‘_w

| SUPERSEDES ND -

e



8

_
C |

D

m

L&
-
L L_
Al ,,
i PART NO. TITLE . ; B
Wno.m Vishalkumar B. Patel 10 nos. @%mmﬁ.mﬁﬂoca_:@ |
\S81stant Frofegag = =L — % |
St ?__3 wﬂd DRN BY | Faiz 07.02.20/SCALE [DRG NO g |
T e e i : 1:100 |
SN2iN0erine ol CHD BY | Faiz SMP-SM-1217 =

SR APPD BY| DRP. . BE® | sheazors

4 _

SUPERSEDES NO -

g



Item list of 10nos. MMS

~!
(0]

Sr. nos. Descriptions Qty.
1 |Main column | 1 ] ? 1S:1161 & IS 2062
2 |Bottom column L 730 | e IS:1161, IS 2062 & 15:808
3 [Center beam assly. B LS 409 ] I5:4923, 15:2062 & 15:808
4 |Rafter 2| 37.5 _ L IS:2062 & 15:811 !
5 Purlin clit 8 2.16 E350 1S:2062 _—
6 Purlin 4 51.3 1S:12062 & _lmlnmm.p!l. ]
7__[North south brancing 1 3.52 |
8 Front tilt support bottom 1 1.83 E250 15:4923 _
9 Front tilt support top 1 1330
10 _ |Rafter bracing holder 2 4.61 . .
i Rafter bracing 7 15,55 E350 15:2062 & 15:811 E .__
12 [Bracing center beam 2 5.69 15:1161 o
13 [Controller clamp- rear 2 1.00 E250 1S:2062
14 [Controller clamp- front 2 0.88 ' o |
15  |Sag angle 4 5.76 -~ ]
16 [Rubber pad 1 /.-.Iffrrﬂu
17  |Center pin 1 -
Approx. tota] weight. 216.2
Galvanizing -7 % 15.14 IS 4759

I M16x60 bolt with 1-nyt & 2-palin washer 4
2 M12x115 bolt with 1-nut & 2-palin washer 1
3 |M10x100 bolt with I-nut & 2-palin washer 13 |
4 _ |M12x35 bolt with 1-nut & 2-palin washer 16 . ‘
5 |M10x130 bolt with 1-nut & 2-palin washer 4 7.5 8.8 Gl IS : 1364 ‘
6 |M10x30 bolt with 1-nut & 2-palin washer 24
7 Center Pin (EN9 1
8 _ |Cotter pin for 8mmx50 lon 1
9 M6X25 Anti theft nut bolt, $5-304 HeadOD @ 15 mm 40

Approx. total weight of the structure 238.84 S

A :
PARTNO 9= Y = i

Timen

vy
s

Prof :53&_888. B. Pate]

[ 100 SMP-SM- 1217

APPD BY S5
,'Elmﬂ,m'mmmh“m”zlm.\ (Sheet 4 of 16)

WPEPAAT 15 ATy



2 : ! E % 1 v

» . —
1) Main column - . _, |
55 IX55 50pais 275 _
6x 12 QTY 06 Nos 55 |jo! I
THRU 50 . K
I GUSSET 04 NOS | ?20
] "&_ 7% 3X D16 [ N, —THRUALL
— *\. n THRU ALL _ /
| =1
: S
| : KL
m A LE] _ ’ -
e uh\ = .
\ 155 420 i
L] g ° o DETAIL A DETAIL C
. r © SCALE 112 SCALE 110 |
Al
¢ C
C
@133.70 |
W P20 " _
g & o 2t |
D
12 Emﬁwﬁ : ol
W g 8
|
! E L/
_|| M v_..»m.m_n_mo_rm
SECTION B-B A : i DETAILD
= SCALE 1:12 4 SCALE 1 :8
d TMLE10 nos. Module mounting
rof. Vishalkumar B. Patel e _Structure
7020|SCALE DRG Ng

Comortment SMP-SM-1217 /

(Sheet 5 of 16)




—

2 ) Bottom column

.

8 THICK
GUSSET

ISA 50X50X5, 100 MM LONG

| TO BE WELD, 04 NOS
g
2 V.
A

1070

B117
PLATE CUT OUT

mu
|
GUSSET 04 NoS /

~

ey

Prof. Vishalkumar B. Patel

)
R

(gt Bt mear
Asgist e .
v Vot L
9l } " -
PART NG

TTLE10 nos. Module mounting

Structure

e | JTwarsaare ong 5
=Sy R o

SUPERSEDES NG .

T ]




PURLIN HOLDING BKT __
2800 04 NOS, (02 RH & 02 LH)

REFER PART WG,

Center badm

PURLIN HOLDING BKT
04 NOS, (02 RH & 02 LH)

-

wgﬁ Vishalkumar B. Pate]

P fegsor

™
“partment \ e
SECTION A-A b ==L
“nllege NS :
SCALE 1 : 10 , 8% [PARTNO, |10 nos. Module mounting
= __Structure  ©
DRN BY [ Faiz 07.0220({SCALE  [DRG NO |2
CHD BY | Faz - 1:100 L |
SMP-SM-1217  |% |
3 APPD BY| D.R.P. - (Sheet 7 of 16) __1 _
2 3 [ 4 [ 5 6 SUPERSEDES NO - --




1

_ 2 | 3 4 | 5 !

10

) Rafter bracing holder

11 ) Rafter bracing

510
30 450
300 830
40
150 ‘ =] 30 770
&I
G o 81 s I s
2xslot
13x30
G-
Prof, Vishalkumar B. Patkl 15
Assistant P-~Ffrasgy ‘.A
SR 655 & o P T
5 b ~ " |cHoBY| Fei |
APPD BY| DR.P.
=

SUPERSEDES NO -

TTE10 hos. Mo

dule mounting
structure

DRG. NO
SMP-SM-1217

Aw_qmﬁ. 13 of 16)

FORMAT 30 A1y



1 2
_ 3 4 5 _ 6 7 —

1 .
2 ) Bracing center beam 13 ) Controller clamp - rear

be 320 y
‘ o 270 'l

—I-—35—-—--|—
ne
a I

175

Slot 12X30

O &

@25 thru' D135

75

275 6 1110

D
|
E
%
= Prof. Vishalkumar B. Patelgorrre - o i
Assistant !’ " ~sor . 10 nos. Module mounting
Structy,a’ Departmen 2 : structure
BV.M. o Cullege, |2RNBY | Faiz 07.02.20[ SCALE _omm_ NO.
| _’ v 4{« N .G CHD BY _..HDH = 10 |
| 4 | 2 i 3 = APPD BY| DRP. : | SMP-SM-1217
_ 2 | = | Jodtes ¥ | (Sheet 14 of 16)
7 6 SUPERSEDES NO - e
_ = .
!

o



Prof. Vishalkumar B. Pate
Assistant Professor
Structural Engg. Department
B.V.M. Engineering College,
V.V. Nagar-388120

CHOD BY

Faiz |— - 12

APPD B

D.R.P. _ - Wl@.

6 _ SUPERSEDES NO -

Module mounting
structure

07.02.20| SCALE 'DRG.NO._

1 2 [ 3 4 _ 5 _ 6 e S
14 ) Controller clamp - Front 15 ) Sag angle ¢
% 860 e
320 * _
@)
210 Wi
220
25 5
| 310 ,
J q e > I | |
_ %H“H_llmw. = —]
35

|
|
=]

FORMAT :

SMP-SM-1217
(Sheet 15 of 16) -

D|

AT



ﬁ

16 ) Rubber pad

/""\

/Prof. Vishalkumar B. PatelsarTo
Assistant Hrofessor

17 ) Center pin

@18
D

E@

Structural [Engg. Departmentpo oo rr SRS
B.V.M. Engineering College, cHOBY | Foz : i

V. V. Nagar-388120

APPD BY| DR.P - e —r

4

_

= | 6 | SUPERSEDES NO -

TLE10 nos. Module mounting

structure -
"IDRG NO

| SMP-SM-1217
(Sheet 18 of 16)

S——

it

3
&

_c.



Length of Module
Width of Module
Thickness of Module
Weight of each Module
Mo. of Modules

Total Weight of Modules
Mo, of Purlins

Load on sach Purlin

Length of each Purlin

UDL Load per metre on Purfin

Wind
Basic Wind Speed
Risk Coelficient

As per Table - 1 Clause 6.3.1(25
Years)
As por Table - 2, Terrain

! Category 2, class A, Heght 10 m

Terrain Roughness & Height Factor K2=
[Topography Factor K3 :
Importance Factor Kd= - i 1 As per Clause 6.3.4

Design Wind Speed V= 39.18|m/s As per Clause 6.3

Wind Pressure Pz= 0.92{kN/m2 As per Clause 7.2

Wind Directionally Factor Kd= TR 09 As per Clause 7.2.1

Area Avereging Factor - Ka= 3 0.96 As per Table - 4 Clause 7.2.2
Combination Factor Ke= X - 1 As per Clause 73 3.13
Deesign Wind Pressure Pd= 0.80/EN/m2 As per Clause 7.2

Tilt Angle = 25| Dregree As per Table - 8

Tilt Angle
|Pressure Coefiident CF max
Fressure Coefiicient Cf min

'Wind Pressure Downward
Wind Suction U

lad SucllonUpward. oo o e At SR - e et
Arca of Module = 1.94}m2
| Talt e - Case 1
Wind Pressure Lipward = -127|kNim2
(Wind Load en each PV Module = -2.46|KN
Total Wind Load on 10 Module = 24 64|KN
Load on each Putin = 6. 16| KN

-

el )
1.2 As per Table - 26 For C-Section
Wind Pressure on Members = 0955 kNim2
Assuming Column Member Size = PIPE 135L |
Colurmnn Member Dia — . 139|mm
Column Member Dia = : 13%9|mm
Wind Load on Column Gxee 133 [kN/m
Wind Load on Column Gxe= e 0 kN
Assuming Rafter Member Size = 120C860%3. 15
Rafler Member Dapth = E 120 mm g
Rafter Member Width = G0/ 1mm
Wind Load on Rafler Gar= ; 0115 kNim f
Gaz= 1R 0.057|kN/m
Assumning Bracke! Member Siae = PIPE 42400
Bracing Member Depth = 42 mun
Bruang Membe Widih = 42| mm
| Wind Load ony bracing. ] o LI = Gzr SR, 1 & - - |
l‘:.. : |
§r — Tatel
|55 = T Ij LI 2 Le
Prof. Vishalkumal
e "'31."« I'\".”"J:;"‘hr iy t
Assistant ETFEE . artmen
Strucllins £==s = ~lieae,




